## June 27, 2023

## **Minutes of Meeting**

The meeting of the Board of Commissioners was held on the above date at 6:00 p.m. as a remote meeting in accordance with the amended Open Public Meetings Act. Mayor Del Duca called the meeting to order.

Pledge to the flag:

Sunshine Notice:

Roll Call:	Mayor Del Duca Commissioner Del Duca Commissioner Mack-Allen
Approval of Minutes:	May 23, 2023 - Commissioner Meeting
Motion to approve: Roll Call:	Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd Mayor Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Yes
Approval of bill list:	63,066.19
Motion to approve: Roll Call:	Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd Mayor Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Yes
Ordinance Public Hear	ng and Adoption: None
Resolution:	
Resolution #23	-2023 Renew Plenary Retail Liquor License
Motion to approve: Roll Call:	Commissioner Del Duca, Mayor Del Duca 2nd Mayor Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Del Duca – Yes Commissioner Mack-Allen - Abstain
Old husingson	

Old business:

An updated Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance is required by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection. All NJ municipalities need to adopt the new code to be in good standing with the National Flood Insurance Program. Working with Solicitor Platt and the Borough Engineer, the ordinance will be prepared for introduction at the September Commissioner Meeting.

Borough of Tavistock County of Camden State of New Jersey June 27, 2023 Page 2

Public Participation: None

Motion to adjourn:Commissioner Mack-Allen, Commissioner Del Duca 2nd<br/>All in favor

Meeting Adjourned at 6:08 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Denise K. Moules, Borough Clerk